
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 23, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2

Due to impending inclement weather, all matters scheduled for Halifax Night Court this 
evening, February 23, are cancelled (Courtrooms 27 and 29). Court staff will contact 

affected individuals to reschedule and provide a new appearance date.

8974709

8995414

8938834

8938827

8938833

8954077

8954078

8989981

8980592

8981767

8940688

8969867

8995398

8982582

8982580

8982576

8941653

Case

FRASIER-GILLIS, NOAH

GOODWIN, LAURIE SCOTT

HALE, KARA NATASHA

HALE, KARA NATASHA

HALE, KARA NATASHA

INDERJEET SINGH, INTERJIT

INDERJEET SINGH, INTERJIT

KING, ELEANOR C

KOHOOT, LAUARA JOYCE

MCCULLOUGH, CHANTELLE ROSE

NGUYEN, THI SA

PATEL, JAY CHUNILAL

SCHLEGEL, CHAD LAWRENCE

SURAJ, SURAJ

SURAJ, SURAJ

TYTARENKO, OLENA

VASHITYA, VANSHAJ

Name

1034090-1

80615-20

893359-4

893359-4

893359-4

1019023-2

1019023-2

423956-4

627645-8

424002-6

1023705-1

1030616-1

605370-8

998573-1

998573-1

1032937-1

1024787-1

Person

MVA 97(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 97(5)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

HPMB 13B(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 187(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths

ADULT



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 23, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8976057

8965482

8990022

8995497

8973618

8950971

8973620

8971446

8981635

8981516

8981518

8981515

8980339

8976228

8973917

8977144

8977145

8969077

8981366

8958833

Case

ARCHIBALD, MATHEW MICHAEL

BLANCHARD, LISA SHERRY

CHAUDHARI, VISHALBHAI 
KARSHANBHAI
CRAWFORD, LINDA ANN

CUNNINGHAM, JANICE ROSE

CUNNINGHAM, JANICE ROSE

CUNNINGHAM, JANICE ROSE

GAY, ARTHUR JOSEPH

KAUR, HARSHPREET

MACMULLIN, AMBER

MACMULLIN, AMBER

MACMULLIN, AMBER

MALIK, SACHIN

MILAD, MOHAMED HOUSSEN

MODGILL, PRAGTI

NAYAK, NISARG SHRIKANTBHAI

NAYAK, NISARG SHRIKANTBHAI

PATEL, JAINIK KIRITKUMAR

SHUBHAM, SHUBHAM

SIMRAN JIT SINGH, NONE

Name

708768-9

241016-6

1034013-1

438748-14

683378-6

683378-5

683378-6

14207-11

1034218-1

1032987-1

1032987-1

1032987-1

1001483-2

881488-9

1031546-1

1034158-1

1034158-1

1001399-2

1033438-1

1027733-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 145(3)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 13

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 106A(C)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


