

Due to impending inclement weather, all matters scheduled for Halifax Night Court this evening, February 23, are cancelled (Courtrooms 27 and 29). Court staff will contact affected individuals to reschedule and provide a new appearance date.

**Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 23, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 2**

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8974709	FRASIER-GILLIS, NOAH	1034090-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8995414	GOODWIN, LAURIE SCOTT	80615-20	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8938834	HALE, KARA NATASHA	893359-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8938827	HALE, KARA NATASHA	893359-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8938833	HALE, KARA NATASHA	893359-4	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8954077	INDERJEET SINGH, INTERJIT	1019023-2	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8954078	INDERJEET SINGH, INTERJIT	1019023-2	MVA 97(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8989981	KING, ELEANOR C	423956-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8980592	KOHOOT, LAUARA JOYCE	627645-8	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8981767	MCCULLOUGH, CHANTELE ROSE	424002-6	HPMB 13B(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8940688	NGUYEN, THI SA	1023705-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8969867	PATEL, JAY CHUNILAL	1030616-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8995398	SCHLEGEL, CHAD LAWRENCE	605370-8	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8982582	SURAJ, SURAJ	998573-1	MVA 187(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982580	SURAJ, SURAJ	998573-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982576	TYTARENKO, OLENA	1032937-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8941653	VASHITYA, VANSHAJ	1024787-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	

**Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 23, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 3**

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8976057	ARCHIBALD, MATHEW MICHAEL	708768-9	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8965482	BLANCHARD, LISA SHERRY	241016-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8990022	CHAUDHARI, VISHALBHAI KARSHANBHAI	1034013-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8995497	CRAWFORD, LINDA ANN	438748-14	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8973618	CUNNINGHAM, JANICE ROSE	683378-6	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8950971	CUNNINGHAM, JANICE ROSE	683378-5	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8973620	CUNNINGHAM, JANICE ROSE	683378-6	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8971446	GAY, ARTHUR JOSEPH	14207-11	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8981635	KAUR, HARSHPREET	1034218-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8981516	MACMULLIN, AMBER	1032987-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8981518	MACMULLIN, AMBER	1032987-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8981515	MACMULLIN, AMBER	1032987-1	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8980339	MALIK, SACHIN	1001483-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8976228	MILAD, MOHAMED HOUSSEN	881488-9	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8973917	MODGILL, PRAGTI	1031546-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977144	NAYAK, NISARG SHRIKANTBHAI	1034158-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977145	NAYAK, NISARG SHRIKANTBHAI	1034158-1	MVA		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8969077	PATEL, JAINIK KIRITKUMAR	1001399-2	70A(5)(C)(I) MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8981366	SHUBHAM, SHUBHAM	1033438-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958833	SIMRAN JIT SINGH, NONE	1027733-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	